
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 25-11 17-2 5-7 3-2

CONFERENCE 9-7 6-2 3-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 16-4 11-0 2-2 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 WEISSMANN, Eileen 35-34 777 22.2 66-182  . 3 6 3 30-104  . 2 8 8 33-49  . 6 7 3 52 110 162 4.6 77 2 45 51 16 30 195 5.6

10 BEGGIN, Amy 36-36 1304 36.2 164-389  . 4 2 2 79-213  . 3 7 1 146-168  . 8 6 9 12 148 160 4.4 50 1 135 73 9 64 553 15.4

11 TAYLOR, Lauren 33-0 297 9.0 32-91  . 3 5 2 16-48  . 3 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 0 12 28 40 1.2 26 0 21 33 1 10 92 2.8

12 NELSON, Nikki 32-0 274 8.6 16-58  . 2 7 6 12-39  . 3 0 8 20-26  . 7 6 9 3 12 15 0.5 35 1 16 20 0 18 64 2.0

15 ADAMSON, Amanda 36-32 976 27.1 93-269  . 3 4 6 13-44  . 2 9 5 54-83  . 6 5 1 58 135 193 5.4 63 1 64 67 27 30 253 7.0

20 HALASZ, Sara 36-10 578 16.1 75-194  . 3 8 7 14-52  . 2 6 9 37-55  . 6 7 3 44 53 97 2.7 28 0 37 44 10 25 201 5.6

22 JACKSON, Georonika 36-1 405 11.3 43-121  . 3 5 5 18-41  . 4 3 9 13-20  . 6 5 0 24 36 60 1.7 29 0 15 23 4 7 117 3.3

32 BEST, Amanda 36-31 807 22.4 76-166  . 4 5 8 5-17  . 2 9 4 39-61  . 6 3 9 54 143 197 5.5 66 0 47 42 15 22 196 5.4

34 KAST, Valerie 33-0 231 7.0 44-99  . 4 4 4 2-4  . 5 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 5 39 44 1.3 39 0 14 27 33 5 111 3.4

44 HARTILL, Angela 36-35 1010 28.1 162-375  . 4 3 2 27-91  . 2 9 7 82-103  . 7 9 6 60 121 181 5.0 97 5 81 81 23 24 433 12.0

52 KIELPINSKI, Jessica 35-1 541 15.5 43-110  . 3 9 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 48-59  . 8 1 4 41 85 126 3.6 47 0 34 23 12 25 141 4.0

Team 75 90 165 8

Total.......... 36 7200 814-2054  . 3 9 6 223-669  . 3 3 3 505-673  . 7 5 0 440 1000 1440 40.0 557 10 509 492 150 260 2356 65.4

Opponents...... 36 7200 693-2016  . 3 4 4 194-586  . 3 3 1 387-568  . 6 8 1 405 893 1298 36.1 620 - 421 569 131 234 1967 54.6

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP

SCORING 2356 1967

  Points per game 65.4 54.6

  Scoring margin +10.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 814-2054 693-2016

  Field goal pct  . 3 9 6  . 3 4 4

3 POINT FG-ATT 223-669 194-586

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 3  . 3 3 1

  3-pt FG made per game 6.2 5.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 505-673 387-568

  Free throw pct  . 7 5 0  . 6 8 1

  F-Throws made per game 14.0 10.8

REBOUNDS 1440 1298

  Rebounds per game 40.0 36.1

  Rebounding margin +3.9 -

ASSISTS 509 421

  Assists per game 14.1 11.7

TURNOVERS 492 569

  Turnovers per game 13.7 15.8

  Turnover margin +2.1 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7

STEALS 260 234

  Steals per game 7.2 6.5

BLOCKS 150 131

  Blocks per game 4.2 3.6

ATTENDANCE 148352 51230

  Home games-Avg/Game 19-7808 12-2254

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-4837

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

New Mexico 1144 1212 2356

Opponents 899 1068 1967

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/15/08 ALCORN STATE W 94-38 7393

11/16/08 IDAHO STATE W 82-47 6799

11/17/08 DEPAUL W 68-66 7168

11/20/08 at Stanford  L 46-84 3089

11/25/08 UTAH VALLEY W 84-70 6790

11/28/08 WILLIAM AND MARY W 68-51 7667

11/29/08 NEBRASKA W 62-51 7773

12/04/08 NEW MEXICO STATE W 80-48 8139

12/09/08 NORTH TEXAS W 66-63 6886

12/13/08 TEXAS TECH W 63-54 9236

12/16/08 UTEP W 66-43 8451

12/20/08 at New Mexico State W 78-64 1463

12/30/08 at Texas A&M  L 51-83 5543

* 01/07/09 UNLV W 75-49 7772

* 01/10/09 at Air Force W 73-39 574

* 01-17-09 at BYU Cougars W 61-57 661

* 1/21/09 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 52-57 7657

* 1/25/09 TCU W 75-63 9544

* 01/28/09 at Colorado State W 76-68 1003

* 2/01/09 UTAH  L 50-53 9527

* 2/4/09 at Wyoming Cowgirls  L 50-52 2971

* 02/07/09 at UNLV  L 51-57 913

* 02/11/09 AIR FORCE W 79-33 7923

* 02/17/09 BYU COUGARS W 52-37 8580

* 2-21-09 at San Diego State  L 64-75 995

* 2/25/09 at TCU  L 38-41 3207

* 2/28/09 COLORADO STATE W 78-56 8798

* 03/04/09 at Utah  L 54-57 1815

* 03/07/09 WYOMING COWGIRLS W 63-45 9144

03/10/09 vs Air Force W 84-41 4113

03/11/09 at Colorado State W 62-48 4809

03/13/09 vs Utah  L 55-56 5196

03/18/09 SOUTHERN W 72-44 3105

3/25/09 vs Nebraska W 54-43 4499

03/27/09 vs Oregon State W 61-56 4759

03/30/09 vs Kansas  L 69-78 5620

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 25-11 17-2 5-7 3-2

CONFERENCE 9-7 6-2 3-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 16-4 11-0 2-2 3-2

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/15/08 ALCORN STATE W 94-38 7393 (18)ADAMSON, Amanda (8)BEST, Amanda

11/16/08 IDAHO STATE W 82-47 6799 (20)HARTILL, Angela (13)BEST, Amanda

11/17/08 DEPAUL W 68-66 7168 (17)HARTILL, Angela (8)BEGGIN, Amy

11/20/08 at Stanford 46-84 L 3089 (12)BEGGIN, Amy (7)KIELPINSKI, Jessica

11/25/08 UTAH VALLEY W 84-70 6790 (17)BEGGIN, Amy (9)ADAMSON, Amanda

(17)HARTILL, Angela (9)BEGGIN, Amy

11/28/08 WILLIAM AND MARY W 68-51 7667 (20)BEGGIN, Amy (12)KIELPINSKI, Jessica

11/29/08 NEBRASKA W 62-51 7773 (19)BEGGIN, Amy (9)BEST, Amanda

12/04/08 NEW MEXICO STATE W 80-48 8139 (18)KAST, Valerie (7)BEGGIN, Amy

(7)KIELPINSKI, Jessica

12/09/08 NORTH TEXAS W 66-63 6886 (18)BEGGIN, Amy (7)ADAMSON, Amanda

12/13/08 TEXAS TECH W 63-54 9236 (27)BEGGIN, Amy (20)ADAMSON, Amanda

12/16/08 UTEP W 66-43 8451 (20)HARTILL, Angela (7)ADAMSON, Amanda

12/20/08 at New Mexico State W 78-64 1463 (20)BEGGIN, Amy (9)ADAMSON, Amanda

(9)BEST, Amanda

(9)HARTILL, Angela

12/30/08 at Texas A&M 51-83 L 5543 (19)BEGGIN, Amy (6)HARTILL, Angela

(6)BEST, Amanda

01/07/09 *UNLV W 75-49 7772 (13)BEGGIN, Amy (7)WEISSMANN, Eileen

(13)WEISSMANN, Eileen

01/10/09 *at Air Force W 73-39 574 (16)BEGGIN, Amy (9)BEGGIN, Amy

01-17-09 *at BYU Cougars W 61-57 661 (11)BEST, Amanda (8)WEISSMANN, Eileen

(11)HARTILL, Angela

(11)ADAMSON, Amanda

1/21/09 *SAN DIEGO STATE 52-57 L 7657 (13)BEGGIN, Amy (7)BEST, Amanda

1/25/09 *TCU W 75-63 9544 (23)JACKSON, Georonika (8)BEGGIN, Amy

01/28/09 *at Colorado State W 76-68 1003 (22)BEGGIN, Amy (10)ADAMSON, Amanda

2/01/09 *UTAH 50-53 L 9527 (13)HARTILL, Angela (6)ADAMSON, Amanda

2/4/09 *at Wyoming Cowgirls 50-52 L 2971 (12)BEGGIN, Amy (8)WEISSMANN, Eileen

02/07/09 *at UNLV 51-57 L 913 (15)BEGGIN, Amy (7)JACKSON, Georonika

02/11/09 *AIR FORCE W 79-33 7923 (12)JACKSON, Georonika (8)WEISSMANN, Eileen

(12)WEISSMANN, Eileen

02/17/09 *BYU COUGARS W 52-37 8580 (18)HARTILL, Angela (10)BEST, Amanda

2-21-09 *at San Diego State 64-75 L 995 (23)HARTILL, Angela (8)WEISSMANN, Eileen

2/25/09 *at TCU 38-41 L 3207 (13)BEGGIN, Amy (10)BEST, Amanda

2/28/09 *COLORADO STATE W 78-56 8798 (14)BEGGIN, Amy (8)HARTILL, Angela

03/04/09 *at Utah 54-57 L 1815 (11)HARTILL, Angela (9)HARTILL, Angela

03/07/09 *WYOMING COWGIRLS W 63-45 9144 (13)HARTILL, Angela (8)BEST, Amanda

(13)BEGGIN, Amy

03/10/09 vs Air Force W 84-41 4113 (18)BEGGIN, Amy (11)BEST, Amanda

03/11/09 at Colorado State W 62-48 4809 (20)BEGGIN, Amy (11)BEST, Amanda

03/13/09 vs Utah 55-56 L 5196 (16)BEGGIN, Amy (7)WEISSMANN, Eileen

03/18/09 SOUTHERN W 72-44 3105 (15)BEGGIN, Amy (8)HARTILL, Angela

3/25/09 vs Nebraska W 54-43 4499 (25)BEGGIN, Amy (11)BEST, Amanda

03/27/09 vs Oregon State W 61-56 4759 (17)HALASZ, Sara (8)HARTILL, Angela

03/30/09 vs Kansas 69-78 L 5620 (15)BEGGIN, Amy (7)ADAMSON, Amanda

(15)HARTILL, Angela

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 19 148352 7808

Away 12 27043 2254

Neutral 5 24187 4837

Total 36 199582 5544



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Season Box Score (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 25-11 17-2 5-7 3-2

CONFERENCE 9-7 6-2 3-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 16-4 11-0 2-2 3-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 WEISSMANN, Eileen 35-34 777 22.2 66-182  . 3 6 3 30-104  . 2 8 8 33-49  . 6 7 3 52 110 162 4.6 77 2 45 51 16 30 195 5.6

10 BEGGIN, Amy 36-36 1304 36.2 164-389  . 4 2 2 79-213  . 3 7 1 146-168  . 8 6 9 12 148 160 4.4 50 1 135 73 9 64 553 15.4

11 TAYLOR, Lauren 33-0 297 9.0 32-91  . 3 5 2 16-48  . 3 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 0 12 28 40 1.2 26 0 21 33 1 10 92 2.8

12 NELSON, Nikki 32-0 274 8.6 16-58  . 2 7 6 12-39  . 3 0 8 20-26  . 7 6 9 3 12 15 0.5 35 1 16 20 0 18 64 2.0

15 ADAMSON, Amanda 36-32 976 27.1 93-269  . 3 4 6 13-44  . 2 9 5 54-83  . 6 5 1 58 135 193 5.4 63 1 64 67 27 30 253 7.0

20 HALASZ, Sara 36-10 578 16.1 75-194  . 3 8 7 14-52  . 2 6 9 37-55  . 6 7 3 44 53 97 2.7 28 0 37 44 10 25 201 5.6

22 JACKSON, Georonika 36-1 405 11.3 43-121  . 3 5 5 18-41  . 4 3 9 13-20  . 6 5 0 24 36 60 1.7 29 0 15 23 4 7 117 3.3

32 BEST, Amanda 36-31 807 22.4 76-166  . 4 5 8 5-17  . 2 9 4 39-61  . 6 3 9 54 143 197 5.5 66 0 47 42 15 22 196 5.4

34 KAST, Valerie 33-0 231 7.0 44-99  . 4 4 4 2-4  . 5 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 5 39 44 1.3 39 0 14 27 33 5 111 3.4

44 HARTILL, Angela 36-35 1010 28.1 162-375  . 4 3 2 27-91  . 2 9 7 82-103  . 7 9 6 60 121 181 5.0 97 5 81 81 23 24 433 12.0

52 KIELPINSKI, Jessica 35-1 541 15.5 43-110  . 3 9 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 48-59  . 8 1 4 41 85 126 3.6 47 0 34 23 12 25 141 4.0

Team 75 90 165 8

Total.......... 36 7200 814-2054  . 3 9 6 223-669  . 3 3 3 505-673  . 7 5 0 440 1000 1440 40.0 557 10 509 492 150 260 2356 65.4

Opponents...... 36 7200 693-2016  . 3 4 4 194-586  . 3 3 1 387-568  . 6 8 1 405 893 1298 36.1 620 - 421 569 131 234 1967 54.6

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

New Mexico 1144 1212 2356

Opponents 899 1068 1967



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

WEISSMANN, Eileen 35-34 22.2 .363 .288 .673 4.6 1.3 30 16 5.6 16-16 25.0 .378 .352 .750 5.8 1.4 15 10 6.4

BEGGIN, Amy 36-36 36.2 .422 .371 .869 4.4 3.8 64 9 15.4 16-16 36.5 .398 .316 .873 4.4 4.1 31 3 13.9

TAYLOR, Lauren 33-0 9.0 .352 .333 .600 1.2 0.6 10 1 2.8 15-0 8.1 .237 .240 .571 1.1 0.7 2 1 1.9

NELSON, Nikki 32-0 8.6 .276 .308 .769 0.5 0.5 18 0 2.0 14-0 8.1 .296 .300 .833 0.3 0.5 8 0 1.9

ADAMSON, Amanda 36-32 27.1 .346 .295 .651 5.4 1.8 30 27 7.0 16-12 26.1 .308 .238 .571 4.8 1.7 15 11 5.9

HALASZ, Sara 36-10 16.1 .387 .269 .673 2.7 1.0 25 10 5.6 16-4 16.5 .472 .250 .656 2.4 1.1 12 4 5.9

JACKSON, Georonika 36-1 11.3 .355 .439 .650 1.7 0.4 7 4 3.3 16-0 11.4 .377 .440 .600 1.8 0.4 4 3 3.9

BEST, Amanda 36-31 22.4 .458 .294 .639 5.5 1.3 22 15 5.4 16-16 23.8 .440 .286 .630 5.1 1.4 10 4 5.9

KAST, Valerie 33-0 7.0 .444 .500 .724 1.3 0.4 5 33 3.4 14-0 5.2 .371 .000 .786 0.9 0.3 3 11 2.6

HARTILL, Angela 36-35 28.1 .432 .297 .796 5.0 2.3 24 23 12.0 16-15 27.6 .417 .237 .727 4.8 2.1 11 9 10.6

KIELPINSKI, Jessica 35-1 15.5 .391 .438 .814 3.6 1.0 25 12 4.0 16-1 13.9 .408 .667 .850 2.8 0.6 10 7 3.7

Totals 36 .396 .333 .750 40.0 14.1 260 150 65.4 16 .386 .308 .735 38.8 14.2 121 63 61.9

Opponent 36 .344 .331 .681 36.1 11.7 234 131 54.6 16 .345 .328 .685 36.0 11.4 98 50 52.4

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

WEISSMANN, Eileen 66-182  . 3 6 3 30-104  . 2 8 8 33-49  . 6 7 3 195 5.6 34-90  . 3 7 8 19-54  . 3 5 2 15-20  . 7 5 0 102 6.4

BEGGIN, Amy 164-389  . 4 2 2 79-213  . 3 7 1 146-168  . 8 6 9 553 15.4 68-171  . 3 9 8 31-98  . 3 1 6 55-63  . 8 7 3 222 13.9

TAYLOR, Lauren 32-91  . 3 5 2 16-48  . 3 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 0 92 2.8 9-38  . 2 3 7 6-25  . 2 4 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 28 1.9

NELSON, Nikki 16-58  . 2 7 6 12-39  . 3 0 8 20-26  . 7 6 9 64 2.0 8-27  . 2 9 6 6-20  . 3 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 27 1.9

ADAMSON, Amanda 93-269  . 3 4 6 13-44  . 2 9 5 54-83  . 6 5 1 253 7.0 37-120  . 3 0 8 5-21  . 2 3 8 16-28  . 5 7 1 95 5.9

HALASZ, Sara 75-194  . 3 8 7 14-52  . 2 6 9 37-55  . 6 7 3 201 5.6 34-72  . 4 7 2 5-20  . 2 5 0 21-32  . 6 5 6 94 5.9

JACKSON, Georonika 43-121  . 3 5 5 18-41  . 4 3 9 13-20  . 6 5 0 117 3.3 23-61  . 3 7 7 11-25  . 4 4 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 63 3.9

BEST, Amanda 76-166  . 4 5 8 5-17  . 2 9 4 39-61  . 6 3 9 196 5.4 37-84  . 4 4 0 4-14  . 2 8 6 17-27  . 6 3 0 95 5.9

KAST, Valerie 44-99  . 4 4 4 2-4  . 5 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 111 3.4 13-35  . 3 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-14  . 7 8 6 37 2.6

HARTILL, Angela 162-375  . 4 3 2 27-91  . 2 9 7 82-103  . 7 9 6 433 12.0 68-163  . 4 1 7 9-38  . 2 3 7 24-33  . 7 2 7 169 10.6

KIELPINSKI, Jessica 43-110  . 3 9 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 48-59  . 8 1 4 141 4.0 20-49  . 4 0 8 2-3  . 6 6 7 17-20  . 8 5 0 59 3.7

Totals 814-2054  . 3 9 6 223-669  . 3 3 3 505-673  . 7 5 0 2356 65.4 351-910  . 3 8 6 98-318  . 3 0 8 191-260  . 7 3 5 991 61.9

Opponent 693-2016  . 3 4 4 194-586  . 3 3 1 387-568  . 6 8 1 1967 54.6 294-851  . 3 4 5 75-229  . 3 2 8 176-257  . 6 8 5 839 52.4

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

WEISSMANN, Eileen 52 110 162 77 2 45 51 0.9 14 25 68 93 44 2 23 23 1.0 13

BEGGIN, Amy 12 148 160 50 1 135 73 1.8 27 4 66 70 23 1 65 29 2.2 22

TAYLOR, Lauren 12 28 40 26 0 21 33 0.6 13 4 12 16 8 0 10 11 0.9 13

NELSON, Nikki 3 12 15 35 1 16 20 0.8 10 1 3 4 15 0 7 11 0.6 9

ADAMSON, Amanda 58 135 193 63 1 64 67 1.0 18 24 53 77 27 0 27 24 1.1 11

HALASZ, Sara 44 53 97 28 0 37 44 0.8 17 24 14 38 14 0 18 18 1.0 10

JACKSON, Georonika 24 36 60 29 0 15 23 0.7 23 9 20 29 13 0 7 8 0.9 23

BEST, Amanda 54 143 197 66 0 47 42 1.1 15 21 60 81 33 0 23 20 1.2 11

KAST, Valerie 5 39 44 39 0 14 27 0.5 18 2 11 13 11 0 4 11 0.4 10

HARTILL, Angela 60 121 181 97 5 81 81 1.0 23 23 54 77 41 3 33 42 0.8 23

KIELPINSKI, Jessica 41 85 126 47 0 34 23 1.5 13 12 33 45 26 0 10 13 0.8 9

Totals 440 1000 1440 557 10 509 492 1.0 94 186 434 620 255 6 227 215 1.1 79

Opponent 405 893 1298 620 - 421 569 0.7 84 163 413 576 252 - 183 260 0.7 75



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

ALCORN STATE 11/15/08 94-38  W 29-63  . 4 6 0 8-16  . 5 0 0 28-36  . 7 7 8 14 41 55 55.0 17 21 22 8 17 94 94.0

IDAHO STATE 11/16/08 82-47  W 24-58  . 4 1 4 9-25  . 3 6 0 25-28  . 8 9 3 12 35 47 51.0 12 17 12 4 8 82 88.0

DEPAUL 11/17/08 68-66  W 25-57  . 4 3 9 6-15  . 4 0 0 12-15  . 8 0 0 7 29 36 46.0 9 13 14 3 2 68 81.3

at Stanford 11/20/08 46-84  L 17-63  . 2 7 0 4-17  . 2 3 5 8-10  . 8 0 0 16 19 35 43.2 15 7 16 6 4 46 72.5

UTAH VALLEY 11/25/08 84-70  W 26-66  . 3 9 4 9-25  . 3 6 0 23-30  . 7 6 7 14 28 42 43.0 13 18 12 6 12 84 74.8

WILLIAM AND MARY 11/28/08 68-51  W 26-74  . 3 5 1 10-32  . 3 1 3 6-10  . 6 0 0 22 29 51 44.3 14 18 12 2 7 68 73.7

NEBRASKA 11/29/08 62-51  W 19-47  . 4 0 4 6-11  . 5 4 5 18-24  . 7 5 0 7 32 39 43.6 13 14 17 6 3 62 72.0

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/04/08 80-48  W 30-56  . 5 3 6 5-15  . 3 3 3 15-20  . 7 5 0 6 33 39 43.0 17 24 11 9 11 80 73.0

NORTH TEXAS 12/09/08 66-63  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 4-15  . 2 6 7 10-16  . 6 2 5 18 30 48 43.6 17 16 19 7 6 66 72.2

TEXAS TECH 12/13/08 63-54  W 17-50  . 3 4 0 6-21  . 2 8 6 23-31  . 7 4 2 8 40 48 44.0 21 10 12 0 5 63 71.3

UTEP 12/16/08 66-43  W 23-45  . 5 1 1 9-17  . 5 2 9 11-14  . 7 8 6 5 30 35 43.2 12 16 16 3 4 66 70.8

at New Mexico State 12/20/08 78-64  W 27-53  . 5 0 9 3-13  . 2 3 1 21-28  . 7 5 0 10 31 41 43.0 21 9 14 5 3 78 71.4

at Texas A&M 12/30/08 51-83  L 15-43  . 3 4 9 4-10  . 4 0 0 17-20  . 8 5 0 17 20 37 42.5 20 6 26 2 3 51 69.8

UNLV 01/07/09 75-49  W 28-69  . 4 0 6 9-27  . 3 3 3 10-15  . 6 6 7 10 29 39 42.3 16 18 11 7 10 75 70.2

at Air Force 01/10/09 73-39  W 28-61  . 4 5 9 9-24  . 3 7 5 8-11  . 7 2 7 12 28 40 42.1 20 21 14 5 12 73 70.4

at BYU Cougars 01-17-09 61-57  W 19-50  . 3 8 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 21-31  . 6 7 7 10 28 38 41.9 13 8 15 4 8 61 69.8

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/21/09 52-57  L 19-55  . 3 4 5 2-11  . 1 8 2 12-16  . 7 5 0 19 25 44 42.0 15 12 16 5 9 52 68.8

TCU 1/25/09 75-63  W 26-69  . 3 7 7 11-33  . 3 3 3 12-14  . 8 5 7 16 28 44 42.1 14 22 11 3 11 75 69.1

at Colorado State 01/28/09 76-68  W 26-59  . 4 4 1 8-23  . 3 4 8 16-24  . 6 6 7 12 29 41 42.1 18 11 14 5 8 76 69.5

UTAH 2/01/09 50-53  L 18-50  . 3 6 0 4-14  . 2 8 6 10-12  . 8 3 3 7 21 28 41.3 12 11 12 2 4 50 68.5

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/4/09 50-52  L 18-50  . 3 6 0 5-21  . 2 3 8 9-17  . 5 2 9 11 24 35 41.0 20 5 18 4 7 50 67.6

at UNLV 02/07/09 51-57  L 17-56  . 3 0 4 3-18  . 1 6 7 14-16  . 8 7 5 14 25 39 41.0 19 10 11 3 6 51 66.9

AIR FORCE 02/11/09 79-33  W 30-68  . 4 4 1 11-27  . 4 0 7 8-12  . 6 6 7 15 29 44 41.1 14 25 6 6 10 79 67.4

BYU COUGARS 02/17/09 52-37  W 15-48  . 3 1 3 6-19  . 3 1 6 16-19  . 8 4 2 9 27 36 40.9 9 12 13 5 4 52 66.8

at San Diego State 2-21-09 64-75  L 25-57  . 4 3 9 5-15  . 3 3 3 9-16  . 5 6 3 11 19 30 40.4 23 15 19 4 8 64 66.6

at TCU 2/25/09 38-41  L 14-50  . 2 8 0 5-23  . 2 1 7 5-8  . 6 2 5 13 31 44 40.6 16 13 19 2 8 38 65.5

COLORADO STATE 2/28/09 78-56  W 26-59  . 4 4 1 8-24  . 3 3 3 18-20  . 9 0 0 9 32 41 40.6 13 18 13 2 5 78 66.0

at Utah 03/04/09 54-57  L 20-50  . 4 0 0 3-13  . 2 3 1 11-14  . 7 8 6 8 23 31 40.2 15 11 15 2 7 54 65.6

WYOMING COWGIRLS 03/07/09 63-45  W 22-59  . 3 7 3 7-18  . 3 8 9 12-15  . 8 0 0 10 36 46 40.4 18 15 8 4 4 63 65.5

vs Air Force 03/10/09 84-41  W 31-62  . 5 0 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 14-16  . 8 7 5 16 22 38 40.4 9 16 6 5 10 84 66.1

at Colorado State 03/11/09 62-48  W 23-68  . 3 3 8 5-19  . 2 6 3 11-17  . 6 4 7 22 23 45 40.5 12 11 12 3 9 62 66.0

vs Utah 03/13/09 55-56  L 19-50  . 3 8 0 8-16  . 5 0 0 9-17  . 5 2 9 8 21 29 40.2 17 8 6 1 4 55 65.6

SOUTHERN 03/18/09 72-44  W 25-57  . 4 3 9 7-16  . 4 3 8 15-19  . 7 8 9 12 32 44 40.3 5 18 11 1 9 72 65.8

vs Nebraska 3/25/09 54-43  W 20-61  . 3 2 8 6-18  . 3 3 3 8-12  . 6 6 7 16 29 45 40.4 16 14 13 5 12 54 65.5

vs Oregon State 03/27/09 61-56  W 19-47  . 4 0 4 4-11  . 3 6 4 19-26  . 7 3 1 7 26 33 40.2 16 13 15 6 3 61 65.3

vs Kansas 03/30/09 69-78  L 22-63  . 3 4 9 4-15  . 2 6 7 21-24  . 8 7 5 17 16 33 40.0 26 13 11 5 7 69 65.4

New Mexico 2356 814-2054  . 3 9 6 223-669  . 3 3 3 505-673  . 7 5 0 440 1000 1440 40.0 557 509 492 150 260 2356 65.4

Opponents 1967 693-2016  . 3 4 4 194-586  . 3 3 1 387-568  . 6 8 1 405 893 1298 36.1 620 421 569 131 234 1967 54.6

Games played: 36

Points/game: 65.4

FG Pct: 39.6

3FG Pct: 33.3

FT Pct: 75.0

Rebounds/game: 40.0

Assists/game: 14.1

Turnovers/game: 13.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 7.2

Blocks/game: 4.2



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

ALCORN STATE 11/15/08 94-38  W 13-58  . 2 2 4 2-8  . 2 5 0 10-13  . 7 6 9 6 23 29 29.0 25 8 30 0 8 38 38.0

IDAHO STATE 11/16/08 82-47  W 14-54  . 2 5 9 9-30  . 3 0 0 10-16  . 6 2 5 7 22 29 29.0 19 10 17 6 5 47 42.5

DEPAUL 11/17/08 68-66  W 27-66  . 4 0 9 9-24  . 3 7 5 3-7  . 4 2 9 11 27 38 32.0 17 19 12 4 8 66 50.3

at Stanford 11/20/08 46-84  L 28-65  . 4 3 1 12-27  . 4 4 4 16-20  . 8 0 0 17 30 47 35.8 10 21 14 9 4 84 58.8

UTAH VALLEY 11/25/08 84-70  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 8-24  . 3 3 3 10-14  . 7 1 4 9 28 37 36.0 21 11 20 4 4 70 61.0

WILLIAM AND MARY 11/28/08 68-51  W 18-53  . 3 4 0 6-19  . 3 1 6 9-14  . 6 4 3 9 29 38 36.3 17 14 18 4 7 51 59.3

NEBRASKA 11/29/08 62-51  W 18-61  . 2 9 5 7-24  . 2 9 2 8-12  . 6 6 7 11 26 37 36.4 19 9 11 2 6 51 58.1

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/04/08 80-48  W 18-56  . 3 2 1 5-13  . 3 8 5 7-13  . 5 3 8 8 23 31 35.8 17 8 19 3 5 48 56.9

NORTH TEXAS 12/09/08 66-63  W 21-69  . 3 0 4 7-25  . 2 8 0 14-18  . 7 7 8 20 20 40 36.2 22 13 13 4 15 63 57.6

TEXAS TECH 12/13/08 63-54  W 16-57  . 2 8 1 4-16  . 2 5 0 18-28  . 6 4 3 8 30 38 36.4 22 11 9 4 7 54 57.2

UTEP 12/16/08 66-43  W 17-64  . 2 6 6 6-18  . 3 3 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 17 19 36 36.4 17 8 12 1 7 43 55.9

at New Mexico State 12/20/08 78-64  W 23-62  . 3 7 1 5-11  . 4 5 5 13-21  . 6 1 9 14 21 35 36.2 24 4 12 4 4 64 56.6

at Texas A&M 12/30/08 51-83  L 32-65  . 4 9 2 6-16  . 3 7 5 13-21  . 6 1 9 18 14 32 35.9 22 22 8 3 13 83 58.6

UNLV 01/07/09 75-49  W 19-57  . 3 3 3 6-19  . 3 1 6 5-10  . 5 0 0 11 36 47 36.7 13 16 25 5 6 49 57.9

at Air Force 01/10/09 73-39  W 11-51  . 2 1 6 3-9  . 3 3 3 14-18  . 7 7 8 14 23 37 36.7 13 8 22 4 4 39 56.7

at BYU Cougars 01-17-09 61-57  W 25-60  . 4 1 7 3-9  . 3 3 3 4-9  . 4 4 4 10 26 36 36.7 25 14 18 4 4 57 56.7

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/21/09 52-57  L 21-55  . 3 8 2 6-17  . 3 5 3 9-16  . 5 6 3 15 19 34 36.5 15 12 14 5 8 57 56.7

TCU 1/25/09 75-63  W 21-54  . 3 8 9 6-22  . 2 7 3 15-16  . 9 3 8 6 28 34 36.4 13 13 16 2 5 63 57.1

at Colorado State 01/28/09 76-68  W 22-57  . 3 8 6 6-14  . 4 2 9 18-26  . 6 9 2 10 25 35 36.3 22 13 16 1 9 68 57.6

UTAH 2/01/09 50-53  L 21-47  . 4 4 7 6-14  . 4 2 9 5-7  . 7 1 4 5 26 31 36.0 15 14 15 6 6 53 57.4

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/4/09 50-52  L 18-49  . 3 6 7 3-10  . 3 0 0 13-17  . 7 6 5 9 26 35 36.0 16 14 16 4 6 52 57.1

at UNLV 02/07/09 51-57  L 18-53  . 3 4 0 7-19  . 3 6 8 14-22  . 6 3 6 16 25 41 36.2 12 14 15 4 5 57 57.1

AIR FORCE 02/11/09 79-33  W 9-50  . 1 8 0 4-12  . 3 3 3 11-16  . 6 8 8 11 26 37 36.3 14 5 18 4 1 33 56.1

BYU COUGARS 02/17/09 52-37  W 14-50  . 2 8 0 5-17  . 2 9 4 4-7  . 5 7 1 10 26 36 36.2 20 11 18 0 7 37 55.3

at San Diego State 2-21-09 64-75  L 27-51  . 5 2 9 2-6  . 3 3 3 19-30  . 6 3 3 9 27 36 36.2 16 13 15 3 7 75 56.1

at TCU 2/25/09 38-41  L 13-54  . 2 4 1 4-16  . 2 5 0 11-17  . 6 4 7 13 24 37 36.3 11 5 13 2 10 41 55.5

COLORADO STATE 2/28/09 78-56  W 21-62  . 3 3 9 8-18  . 4 4 4 6-7  . 8 5 7 9 25 34 36.2 18 12 16 1 5 56 55.5

at Utah 03/04/09 54-57  L 19-47  . 4 0 4 6-12  . 5 0 0 13-15  . 8 6 7 6 23 29 35.9 14 11 15 3 8 57 55.6

WYOMING COWGIRLS 03/07/09 63-45  W 15-54  . 2 7 8 0-15  . 0 0 0 15-24  . 6 2 5 9 28 37 36.0 15 8 8 2 7 45 55.2

vs Air Force 03/10/09 84-41  W 15-47  . 3 1 9 2-11  . 1 8 2 9-10  . 9 0 0 9 16 25 35.6 11 13 15 1 4 41 54.7

at Colorado State 03/11/09 62-48  W 17-53  . 3 2 1 6-18  . 3 3 3 8-14  . 5 7 1 16 27 43 35.8 16 10 22 6 7 48 54.5

vs Utah 03/13/09 55-56  L 19-51  . 3 7 3 7-15  . 4 6 7 11-19  . 5 7 9 13 26 39 35.9 16 13 12 1 3 56 54.6

SOUTHERN 03/18/09 72-44  W 19-66  . 2 8 8 5-14  . 3 5 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 14 24 38 36.0 18 9 15 5 9 44 54.2

vs Nebraska 3/25/09 54-43  W 11-47  . 2 3 4 6-19  . 3 1 6 15-19  . 7 8 9 9 27 36 36.0 14 8 17 7 9 43 53.9

vs Oregon State 03/27/09 61-56  W 23-61  . 3 7 7 3-12  . 2 5 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 12 23 35 36.0 22 13 15 4 5 56 54.0

vs Kansas 03/30/09 69-78  L 24-49  . 4 9 0 4-13  . 3 0 8 26-36  . 7 2 2 14 25 39 36.1 19 14 18 9 6 78 54.6

Opponents 1967 693-2016  . 3 4 4 194-586  . 3 3 1 387-568  . 6 8 1 405 893 1298 36.1 620 421 569 131 234 1967 54.6

New Mexico 2356 814-2054  . 3 9 6 223-669  . 3 3 3 505-673  . 7 5 0 440 1000 1440 40.0 557 509 492 150 260 2356 65.4

Games played: 36

Points/game: 54.6

FG Pct: 34.4

3FG Pct: 33.1

FT Pct: 68.1

Rebounds/game: 36.1

Assists/game: 11.7

Turnovers/game: 15.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 6.5

Blocks/game: 3.6



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

ALCORN STATE 49/19 45/19 94-38 +56 29-63/13-58 .460/.224 8-16/2-8 .500/.250 28-36/10-13 .778/.769 55/29 +26 21/8 22/30 8/0 17/8 17/25

IDAHO STATE 40/20 42/27 82-47 +35 24-58/14-54 .414/.259 9-25/9-30 .360/.300 25-28/10-16 .893/.625 47/29 +18 17/10 12/17 4/6 8/5 12/19

DEPAUL 37/38 31/28 68-66 +2 25-57/27-66 .439/.409 6-15/9-24 .400/.375 12-15/3-7 .800/.429 36/38 (2) 13/19 14/12 3/4 2/8 9/17

Stanford 25/45 21/39 46-84 (38) 17-63/28-65 .270/.431 4-17/12-27 .235/.444 8-10/16-20 .800/.800 35/47 (12) 7/21 16/14 6/9 4/4 15/10

UTAH VALLEY 35/31 49/39 84-70 +14 26-66/26-61 .394/.426 9-25/8-24 .360/.333 23-30/10-14 .767/.714 42/37 +5 18/11 12/20 6/4 12/4 13/21

WILLIAM AND MARY 34/21 34/30 68-51 +17 26-74/18-53 .351/.340 10-32/6-19 .313/.316 6-10/9-14 .600/.643 51/38 +13 18/14 12/18 2/4 7/7 14/17

NEBRASKA 22/26 40/25 62-51 +11 19-47/18-61 .404/.295 6-11/7-24 .545/.292 18-24/8-12 .750/.667 39/37 +2 14/9 17/11 6/2 3/6 13/19

NEW MEXICO STATE 36/17 44/31 80-48 +32 30-56/18-56 .536/.321 5-15/5-13 .333/.385 15-20/7-13 .750/.538 39/31 +8 24/8 11/19 9/3 11/5 17/17

NORTH TEXAS 30/32 36/31 66-63 +3 26-61/21-69 .426/.304 4-15/7-25 .267/.280 10-16/14-18 .625/.778 48/40 +8 16/13 19/13 7/4 6/15 17/22

TEXAS TECH 22/20 41/34 63-54 +9 17-50/16-57 .340/.281 6-21/4-16 .286/.250 23-31/18-28 .742/.643 48/38 +10 10/11 12/9 0/4 5/7 21/22

UTEP 34/22 32/21 66-43 +23 23-45/17-64 .511/.266 9-17/6-18 .529/.333 11-14/3-6 .786/.500 35/36 (1) 16/8 16/12 3/1 4/7 12/17

New Mexico State 32/36 46/28 78-64 +14 27-53/23-62 .509/.371 3-13/5-11 .231/.455 21-28/13-21 .750/.619 41/35 +6 9/4 14/12 5/4 3/4 21/24

Texas A&M 30/36 21/47 51-83 (32) 15-43/32-65 .349/.492 4-10/6-16 .400/.375 17-20/13-21 .850/.619 37/32 +5 6/22 26/8 2/3 3/13 20/22

UNLV 48/22 27/27 75-49 +26 28-69/19-57 .406/.333 9-27/6-19 .333/.316 10-15/5-10 .667/.500 39/47 (8) 18/16 11/25 7/5 10/6 16/13

Air Force 33/12 40/27 73-39 +34 28-61/11-51 .459/.216 9-24/3-9 .375/.333 8-11/14-18 .727/.778 40/37 +3 21/8 14/22 5/4 12/4 20/13

BYU Cougars 28/29 33/28 61-57 +4 19-50/25-60 .380/.417 2-8/3-9 .250/.333 21-31/4-9 .677/.444 38/36 +2 8/14 15/18 4/4 8/4 13/25

SAN DIEGO STATE 29/33 23/24 52-57 (5) 19-55/21-55 .345/.382 2-11/6-17 .182/.353 12-16/9-16 .750/.563 44/34 +10 12/12 16/14 5/5 9/8 15/15

TCU 32/28 43/35 75-63 +12 26-69/21-54 .377/.389 11-33/6-22 .333/.273 12-14/15-16 .857/.938 44/34 +10 22/13 11/16 3/2 11/5 14/13

Colorado State 41/31 35/37 76-68 +8 26-59/22-57 .441/.386 8-23/6-14 .348/.429 16-24/18-26 .667/.692 41/35 +6 11/13 14/16 5/1 8/9 18/22

UTAH 27/21 23/32 50-53 (3) 18-50/21-47 .360/.447 4-14/6-14 .286/.429 10-12/5-7 .833/.714 28/31 (3) 11/14 12/15 2/6 4/6 12/15

Wyoming Cowgirls 28/16 22/36 50-52 (2) 18-50/18-49 .360/.367 5-21/3-10 .238/.300 9-17/13-17 .529/.765 35/35   - 5/14 18/16 4/4 7/6 20/16

UNLV 23/19 28/38 51-57 (6) 17-56/18-53 .304/.340 3-18/7-19 .167/.368 14-16/14-22 .875/.636 39/41 (2) 10/14 11/15 3/4 6/5 19/12

AIR FORCE 41/11 38/22 79-33 +46 30-68/9-50 .441/.180 11-27/4-12 .407/.333 8-12/11-16 .667/.688 44/37 +7 25/5 6/18 6/4 10/1 14/14

BYU COUGARS 18/11 34/26 52-37 +15 15-48/14-50 .313/.280 6-19/5-17 .316/.294 16-19/4-7 .842/.571 36/36   - 12/11 13/18 5/0 4/7 9/20

San Diego State 30/37 34/38 64-75 (11) 25-57/27-51 .439/.529 5-15/2-6 .333/.333 9-16/19-30 .563/.633 30/36 (6) 15/13 19/15 4/3 8/7 23/16

TCU 15/22 23/19 38-41 (3) 14-50/13-54 .280/.241 5-23/4-16 .217/.250 5-8/11-17 .625/.647 44/37 +7 13/5 19/13 2/2 8/10 16/11

COLORADO STATE 34/26 44/30 78-56 +22 26-59/21-62 .441/.339 8-24/8-18 .333/.444 18-20/6-7 .900/.857 41/34 +7 18/12 13/16 2/1 5/5 13/18

Utah 30/34 24/23 54-57 (3) 20-50/19-47 .400/.404 3-13/6-12 .231/.500 11-14/13-15 .786/.867 31/29 +2 11/11 15/15 2/3 7/8 15/14

WYOMING COWGIRLS 37/16 26/29 63-45 +18 22-59/15-54 .373/.278 7-18/0-15 .389/.000 12-15/15-24 .800/.625 46/37 +9 15/8 8/8 4/2 4/7 18/15

Air Force 43/23 41/18 84-41 +43 31-62/15-47 .500/.319 8-24/2-11 .333/.182 14-16/9-10 .875/.900 38/25 +13 16/13 6/15 5/1 10/4 9/11

Colorado State 25/22 37/26 62-48 +14 23-68/17-53 .338/.321 5-19/6-18 .263/.333 11-17/8-14 .647/.571 45/43 +2 11/10 12/22 3/6 9/7 12/16

Utah 30/20 25/36 55-56 (1) 19-50/19-51 .380/.373 8-16/7-15 .500/.467 9-17/11-19 .529/.579 29/39 (10) 8/13 6/12 1/1 4/3 17/16

SOUTHERN 38/15 34/29 72-44 +28 25-57/19-66 .439/.288 7-16/5-14 .438/.357 15-19/1-2 .789/.500 44/38 +6 18/9 11/15 1/5 9/9 5/18

Nebraska 28/23 26/20 54-43 +11 20-61/11-47 .328/.234 6-18/6-19 .333/.316 8-12/15-19 .667/.789 45/36 +9 14/8 13/17 5/7 12/9 16/14

Oregon State 29/29 32/27 61-56 +5 19-47/23-61 .404/.377 4-11/3-12 .364/.250 19-26/7-8 .731/.875 33/35 (2) 13/13 15/15 6/4 3/5 16/22

Kansas 31/36 38/42 69-78 (9) 22-63/24-49 .349/.490 4-15/4-13 .267/.308 21-24/26-36 .875/.722 33/39 (6) 13/14 11/18 5/9 7/6 26/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

03 10 11 12 15 20 22

Opponent Date Score WEISSMANN, BEGGIN,AMY TAYLOR,LAU NELSON,NIK ADAMSON,AM HALASZ,SAR JACKSON,GE

ALCORN STATE 11/15/08 94-38 W  5 - 7 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 7  8 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 2  1 8 - 7 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1  1 - 2 - 0

IDAHO STATE 11/16/08 82-47 W  3 - 5 - 1  1 8 - 3 - 8  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 5 - 0  9 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0

DEPAUL 11/17/08 68-66 W  8 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 3 - 2  8 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

at Stanford 11/20/08 46-84 L  3 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0

UTAH VALLEY 11/25/08 84-70 W  1 1 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 9 - 6  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 9 - 2  3 - 3 - 2  5 - 4 - 1

WILLIAM AND MARY 11/28/08 68-51 W  5 - 5 - 3  2 0 - 3 - 3  1 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 7 - 2  7 - 3 - 0  3 - 4 - 1

NEBRASKA 11/29/08 62-51 W  8 - 4 - 1  1 9 - 6 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/04/08 80-48 W  0 - 1 - 2  4 - 7 - 5  1 1 - 2 - 5  3 - 1 - 2  6 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 3  2 - 1 - 1

NORTH TEXAS 12/09/08 66-63 W  1 4 - 6 - 1  1 8 - 4 - 7  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 3  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

TEXAS TECH 12/13/08 63-54 W  2 - 2 - 0  2 7 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 0 - 5  0 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

UTEP 12/16/08 66-43 W  5 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 2 - 3  5 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  7 - 7 - 3  4 - 1 - 2  2 - 0 - 0

at New Mexico State 12/20/08 78-64 W  8 - 3 - 1  2 0 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 0  5 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0

at Texas A&M 12/30/08 51-83 L  2 - 2 - 0  1 9 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 5 - 0  0 - 4 - 1  0 - 3 - 0

UNLV 01/07/09 75-49 W  1 3 - 7 - 2  1 3 - 5 - 4  1 - 2 - 1  5 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 1  8 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 2

at Air Force 01/10/09 73-39 W  3 - 2 - 3  1 6 - 9 - 4  3 - 2 - 1  9 - 1 - 2  4 - 6 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 1  4 - 1 - 2

at BYU Cougars 01-17-09 61-57 W  3 - 8 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 5 DNP  3 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/21/09 52-57 L  9 - 6 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 4  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

TCU 1/25/09 75-63 W  8 - 4 - 1  1 5 - 8 - 7  3 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 2  2 3 - 3 - 2

at Colorado State 01/28/09 76-68 W  7 - 5 - 0  2 2 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 1 0 - 2  8 - 3 - 1  2 - 4 - 0

UTAH 2/01/09 50-53 L  2 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  9 - 6 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/4/09 50-52 L  4 - 8 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 3  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 6 - 1  9 - 0 - 0  5 - 4 - 0

at UNLV 02/07/09 51-57 L  5 - 3 - 0  1 5 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 3  2 - 7 - 0

AIR FORCE 02/11/09 79-33 W  1 2 - 8 - 3  1 1 - 2 - 5  3 - 2 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  7 - 4 - 5  9 - 5 - 3  1 2 - 5 - 0

BYU COUGARS 02/17/09 52-37 W  8 - 7 - 1  1 7 - 6 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 0

at San Diego State 2-21-09 64-75 L  0 - 8 - 4  2 0 - 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 - 3 - 3  8 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

at TCU 2/25/09 38-41 L  9 - 9 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

COLORADO STATE 2/28/09 78-56 W  4 - 5 - 2  1 4 - 3 - 5  1 3 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0

at Utah 03/04/09 54-57 L  4 - 4 - 1  7 - 2 - 3  0 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

WYOMING COWGIRLS 03/07/09 63-45 W  1 1 - 5 - 2  1 3 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 2  4 - 4 - 2  5 - 2 - 0

vs Air Force 03/10/09 84-41 W  4 - 4 - 1  1 8 - 2 - 1  7 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 1 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  7 - 0 - 1

at Colorado State 03/11/09 62-48 W  0 - 6 - 2  2 0 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 2  6 - 2 - 1  4 - 2 - 0

vs Utah 03/13/09 55-56 L  6 - 7 - 1  1 6 - 4 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  2 - 0 - 1

SOUTHERN 03/18/09 72-44 W  2 - 2 - 2  1 5 - 4 - 5  6 - 2 - 0  1 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 1  4 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 3 - 0

vs Nebraska 3/25/09 54-43 W  7 - 5 - 1  2 5 - 6 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 7 - 3  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 2

vs Oregon State 03/27/09 61-56 W DNP  1 3 - 1 - 5  5 - 2 - 1  1 - 2 - 0  4 - 5 - 3  1 7 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

vs Kansas 03/30/09 69-78 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 7 - 7  8 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

32 34 44 52

Opponent Date Score BEST,AMAND KAST,VALER HARTILL,AN KIELPINSKI

ALCORN STATE 11/15/08 94-38 W  5 - 8 - 1  0 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 6 - 6  7 - 7 - 1

IDAHO STATE 11/16/08 82-47 W  0 - 1 3 - 3  9 - 5 - 2  2 0 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 0

DEPAUL 11/17/08 68-66 W  6 - 3 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 2  8 - 5 - 3

at Stanford 11/20/08 46-84 L  6 - 4 - 1  7 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  2 - 7 - 3

UTAH VALLEY 11/25/08 84-70 W  1 1 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 7 - 3  1 - 2 - 0

WILLIAM AND MARY 11/28/08 68-51 W  2 - 2 - 1  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 2  5 - 1 2 - 3

NEBRASKA 11/29/08 62-51 W  5 - 9 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 2  0 - 4 - 1

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/04/08 80-48 W  4 - 2 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 1  1 5 - 3 - 2  6 - 7 - 2

NORTH TEXAS 12/09/08 66-63 W  2 - 1 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  4 - 4 - 1  6 - 5 - 3

TEXAS TECH 12/13/08 63-54 W  5 - 3 - 2  1 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 2 - 0

UTEP 12/16/08 66-43 W  2 - 6 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 3 - 4  0 - 3 - 0

at New Mexico State 12/20/08 78-64 W  1 5 - 9 - 1  6 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 9 - 3 DNP

at Texas A&M 12/30/08 51-83 L  2 - 6 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  7 - 6 - 1  8 - 3 - 1

UNLV 01/07/09 75-49 W  7 - 5 - 5  6 - 2 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 1

at Air Force 01/10/09 73-39 W  4 - 6 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 4  5 - 1 - 1

at BYU Cougars 01-17-09 61-57 W  1 1 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1  9 - 3 - 0

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/21/09 52-57 L  1 1 - 7 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 5 - 4  4 - 3 - 0

TCU 1/25/09 75-63 W  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 2  4 - 5 - 5

at Colorado State 01/28/09 76-68 W  4 - 5 - 2  4 - 0 - 0  9 - 5 - 3  7 - 3 - 0

UTAH 2/01/09 50-53 L  4 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 2  4 - 1 - 0

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/4/09 50-52 L  7 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 - 3 - 0

at UNLV 02/07/09 51-57 L  5 - 6 - 1  7 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0

AIR FORCE 02/11/09 79-33 W  4 - 3 - 1  4 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 2  2 - 4 - 2

BYU COUGARS 02/17/09 52-37 W  5 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 2  2 - 2 - 0

at San Diego State 2-21-09 64-75 L  8 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 6 - 1  2 - 0 - 0

at TCU 2/25/09 38-41 L  2 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

COLORADO STATE 2/28/09 78-56 W  6 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 4  5 - 6 - 1

at Utah 03/04/09 54-57 L  8 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 9 - 3  4 - 4 - 0

WYOMING COWGIRLS 03/07/09 63-45 W  7 - 8 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 4  2 - 7 - 0

vs Air Force 03/10/09 84-41 W  8 - 1 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 3  1 3 - 5 - 5

at Colorado State 03/11/09 62-48 W  8 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 6 - 5  2 - 5 - 0

vs Utah 03/13/09 55-56 L  3 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 6 - 2  2 - 1 - 0

SOUTHERN 03/18/09 72-44 W  2 - 5 - 0  4 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 8 - 3  3 - 5 - 1

vs Nebraska 3/25/09 54-43 W  0 - 1 1 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0

vs Oregon State 03/27/09 61-56 W  4 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 8 - 1  2 - 1 - 0

vs Kansas 03/30/09 69-78 L  1 1 - 5 - 0  4 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 2 - 2  4 - 3 - 1



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

ALCORN STATE 11/15/08 94-38 18-ADAMSON, Aman  8-BEST, Amanda  7-BEGGIN, Amy  5-BEGGIN, Amy  3-HARTILL, Angela

IDAHO STATE 11/16/08 82-47 20-HARTILL, Angela 13-BEST, Amanda  8-BEGGIN, Amy  5-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

DEPAUL 11/17/08 68-66 17-HARTILL, Angela  8-BEGGIN, Amy  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  1-WEISSMANN, Eile  1-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic    KAST, Valerie

   ADAMSON, Amand

at Stanford 11/20/08 46-84 12-BEGGIN, Amy  7-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  2-WEISSMANN, Eile  3-KAST, Valerie

UTAH VALLEY 11/25/08 84-70 17-HARTILL, Angela  9-BEGGIN, Amy  6-BEGGIN, Amy  4-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEST, Amanda

   BEGGIN, Amy    ADAMSON, Amand

WILLIAM AND MARY 11/28/08 68-51 20-BEGGIN, Amy 12-KIELPINSKI, Jessi  3-WEISSMANN, Eile  4-BEGGIN, Amy  1-KAST, Valerie

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic    ADAMSON, Amand

   BEGGIN, Amy

NEBRASKA 11/29/08 62-51 19-BEGGIN, Amy  9-BEST, Amanda  6-BEGGIN, Amy  2-ADAMSON, Amand  2-ADAMSON, Amand

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/04/08 80-48 18-KAST, Valerie  7-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  5-BEGGIN, Amy  4-BEGGIN, Amy  5-KAST, Valerie

   BEGGIN, Amy    TAYLOR, Lauren

NORTH TEXAS 12/09/08 66-63 18-BEGGIN, Amy  7-ADAMSON, Amand  7-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  4-KAST, Valerie

TEXAS TECH 12/13/08 63-54 27-BEGGIN, Amy 20-ADAMSON, Aman  5-ADAMSON, Amand  3-HARTILL, Angela None

UTEP 12/16/08 66-43 20-HARTILL, Angela  7-ADAMSON, Amand  4-HARTILL, Angela  1-BEGGIN, Amy  1-BEGGIN, Amy

   ADAMSON, Amand    KAST, Valerie

   BEST, Amanda    WEISSMANN, Eilee

   NELSON, Nikki

at New Mexico State 12/20/08 78-64 20-BEGGIN, Amy  9-HARTILL, Angela  3-HARTILL, Angela  1-ADAMSON, Amand  2-ADAMSON, Amand

   BEST, Amanda    BEGGIN, Amy    HALASZ, Sara    HARTILL, Angela

   ADAMSON, Amand    BEGGIN, Amy

at Texas A&M 12/30/08 51-83 19-BEGGIN, Amy  6-BEST, Amanda  2-BEGGIN, Amy  1-BEGGIN, Amy  1-KAST, Valerie

   HARTILL, Angela    KIELPINSKI, Jessic    HALASZ, Sara

   ADAMSON, Amand

UNLV 01/07/09 75-49 13-WEISSMANN, Eile  7-WEISSMANN, Eile  5-BEST, Amanda  5-WEISSMANN, Eile  4-KAST, Valerie

   BEGGIN, Amy

at Air Force 01/10/09 73-39 16-BEGGIN, Amy  9-BEGGIN, Amy  4-HARTILL, Angela  4-NELSON, Nikki  2-HARTILL, Angela

   BEGGIN, Amy    WEISSMANN, Eilee

at BYU Cougars 01-17-09 61-57 11-ADAMSON, Aman  8-WEISSMANN, Eile  5-BEGGIN, Amy  2-BEST, Amanda  2-ADAMSON, Amand

   HARTILL, Angela    BEGGIN, Amy

   BEST, Amanda

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/21/09 52-57 13-BEGGIN, Amy  7-BEST, Amanda  4-HARTILL, Angela  3-ADAMSON, Amand  1-HARTILL, Angela

   ADAMSON, Amand    KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   ADAMSON, Amand

   HALASZ, Sara

   BEGGIN, Amy

TCU 1/25/09 75-63 23-JACKSON, Georon  8-BEGGIN, Amy  7-BEGGIN, Amy  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  1-WEISSMANN, Eile

   JACKSON, Georoni

   HARTILL, Angela

at Colorado State 01/28/09 76-68 22-BEGGIN, Amy 10-ADAMSON, Aman  3-HARTILL, Angela  6-BEGGIN, Amy  2-WEISSMANN, Eile

   ADAMSON, Amand

UTAH 2/01/09 50-53 13-HARTILL, Angela  6-ADAMSON, Amand  4-BEGGIN, Amy  1-ADAMSON, Amand  1-ADAMSON, Amand

   BEGGIN, Amy    HALASZ, Sara

   BEST, Amanda

   WEISSMANN, Eilee

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/4/09 50-52 12-BEGGIN, Amy  8-WEISSMANN, Eile  3-BEGGIN, Amy  2-HALASZ, Sara  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

at UNLV 02/07/09 51-57 15-BEGGIN, Amy  7-JACKSON, Georoni  3-HALASZ, Sara  2-WEISSMANN, Eile  1-KAST, Valerie

   JACKSON, Georoni

   HARTILL, Angela

AIR FORCE 02/11/09 79-33 12-WEISSMANN, Eile  8-WEISSMANN, Eile  5-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KAST, Valerie  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   JACKSON, Georoni    ADAMSON, Amand    HALASZ, Sara



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   BEGGIN, Amy

BYU COUGARS 02/17/09 52-37 18-HARTILL, Angela 10-BEST, Amanda  5-BEGGIN, Amy  1-WEISSMANN, Eile  2-ADAMSON, Amand

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic

   BEGGIN, Amy

   HARTILL, Angela

at San Diego State 2-21-09 64-75 23-HARTILL, Angela  8-WEISSMANN, Eile  6-BEGGIN, Amy  2-BEST, Amanda  2-WEISSMANN, Eile

   HALASZ, Sara

at TCU 2/25/09 38-41 13-BEGGIN, Amy 10-BEST, Amanda  5-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEGGIN, Amy  1-WEISSMANN, Eile

   BEST, Amanda

COLORADO STATE 2/28/09 78-56 14-BEGGIN, Amy  8-HARTILL, Angela  5-BEGGIN, Amy  4-BEGGIN, Amy  2-KAST, Valerie

at Utah 03/04/09 54-57 11-HARTILL, Angela  9-HARTILL, Angela  3-HARTILL, Angela  2-ADAMSON, Amand  1-BEST, Amanda

   BEGGIN, Amy    BEGGIN, Amy    HALASZ, Sara

WYOMING COWGIRLS 03/07/09 63-45 13-BEGGIN, Amy  8-BEST, Amanda  4-BEGGIN, Amy  2-HARTILL, Angela  2-HARTILL, Angela

   HARTILL, Angela    HARTILL, Angela

vs Air Force 03/10/09 84-41 18-BEGGIN, Amy 11-BEST, Amanda  5-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  2-WEISSMANN, Eile  2-HALASZ, Sara

   BEST, Amanda    WEISSMANN, Eilee

at Colorado State 03/11/09 62-48 20-BEGGIN, Amy 11-BEST, Amanda  5-HARTILL, Angela  3-KIELPINSKI, Jessic  2-HALASZ, Sara

   BEGGIN, Amy

vs Utah 03/13/09 55-56 16-BEGGIN, Amy  7-WEISSMANN, Eile  2-HARTILL, Angela  1-WEISSMANN, Eile  1-BEST, Amanda

   BEGGIN, Amy    HARTILL, Angela

   ADAMSON, Amand

   HALASZ, Sara

SOUTHERN 03/18/09 72-44 15-BEGGIN, Amy  8-HARTILL, Angela  5-BEGGIN, Amy  3-BEGGIN, Amy  1-KAST, Valerie

vs Nebraska 3/25/09 54-43 25-BEGGIN, Amy 11-BEST, Amanda  3-BEST, Amanda  3-ADAMSON, Amand  2-WEISSMANN, Eile

   ADAMSON, Amand    BEST, Amanda

   BEGGIN, Amy    WEISSMANN, Eilee

vs Oregon State 03/27/09 61-56 17-HALASZ, Sara  8-HARTILL, Angela  5-BEGGIN, Amy  1-HALASZ, Sara  2-BEST, Amanda

   KIELPINSKI, Jessic    HARTILL, Angela

   ADAMSON, Amand

vs Kansas 03/30/09 69-78 15-HARTILL, Angela  7-ADAMSON, Amand  7-ADAMSON, Amand  2-HARTILL, Angela  2-ADAMSON, Amand

   BEGGIN, Amy    KIELPINSKI, Jessic



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Team High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 94 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

84 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

84 UTAH VALLEY (11/25/08)

82 IDAHO STATE (11/16/08)

80 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/04/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

30 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

30 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/04/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 WILLIAM AND MARY (11/28/08)

69 TCU (1/25/09)

69 UNLV (01/07/09)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .536 (30-56) NEW MEXICO STATE (12/04/08)

.511 (23-45) UTEP (12/16/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

11 TCU (1/25/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 TCU (1/25/09)

32 WILLIAM AND MARY (11/28/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .545 (6-11) NEBRASKA (11/29/08)

.529 (9-17) UTEP (12/16/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 28 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

25 IDAHO STATE (11/16/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

31 at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

31 TEXAS TECH (12/13/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .900 (18-20) COLORADO STATE (2/28/09)

.893 (25-28) IDAHO STATE (11/16/08)

REBOUNDS 55 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

51 WILLIAM AND MARY (11/28/08)

ASSISTS 25 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

24 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/04/08)

STEALS 17 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

12 vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

12 at Air Force (01/10/09)

12 UTAH VALLEY (11/25/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/04/08)

8 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

TURNOVERS 26 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

22 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

FOULS 26 vs Kansas (03/30/09)

23 at San Diego State (2-21-09)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 84 at Stanford (11/20/08)

83 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

78 vs Kansas (03/30/09)

75 at San Diego State (2-21-09)

70 UTAH VALLEY (11/25/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 32 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

28 at Stanford (11/20/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 NORTH TEXAS (12/09/08)

66 SOUTHERN (03/18/09)

66 DEPAUL (11/17/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .529 (27-51) at San Diego State (2-21-09)

.492 (32-65) at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 12 at Stanford (11/20/08)

9 DEPAUL (11/17/08)

9 IDAHO STATE (11/16/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 30 IDAHO STATE (11/16/08)

27 at Stanford (11/20/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (6-12) at Utah (03/04/09)

.467 (7-15) vs Utah (03/13/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 vs Kansas (03/30/09)

19 at San Diego State (2-21-09)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 vs Kansas (03/30/09)

30 at San Diego State (2-21-09)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .938 (15-16) TCU (1/25/09)

.900 (9-10) vs Air Force (03/10/09)

REBOUNDS 47 UNLV (01/07/09)

47 at Stanford (11/20/08)

ASSISTS 22 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

21 at Stanford (11/20/08)

STEALS 15 NORTH TEXAS (12/09/08)

13 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 vs Kansas (03/30/09)

9 at Stanford (11/20/08)

TURNOVERS 30 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

25 UNLV (01/07/09)

FOULS 25 at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

25 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - GAME LOWS

POINTS 38 at TCU (2/25/09)

46 at Stanford (11/20/08)

50 UTAH (2/01/09)

50 at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/4/09)

51 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

51 at UNLV (02/07/09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 at TCU (2/25/09)

15 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

15 BYU COUGARS (02/17/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

45 UTEP (12/16/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .270 (17-63) at Stanford (11/20/08)

.280 (14-50) at TCU (2/25/09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

2 SAN DIEGO STATE (1/21/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

10 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .167 (3-18) at UNLV (02/07/09)

.182 (2-11) SAN DIEGO STATE (1/21/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at TCU (2/25/09)

6 WILLIAM AND MARY (11/28/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 at TCU (2/25/09)

10 at Stanford (11/20/08)

10 WILLIAM AND MARY (11/28/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .529 (9-17) at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/4/09)

.529 (9-17) vs Utah (03/13/09)

REBOUNDS 28 UTAH (2/01/09)

29 vs Utah (03/13/09)

ASSISTS 5 at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/4/09)

6 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

STEALS 2 DEPAUL (11/17/08)

3 NEBRASKA (11/29/08)

3 at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

3 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

3 vs Oregon State (03/27/09)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 TEXAS TECH (12/13/08)

1 vs Utah (03/13/09)

1 SOUTHERN (03/18/09)

TURNOVERS 6 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

6 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

6 vs Utah (03/13/09)

FOULS 5 SOUTHERN (03/18/09)

9 DEPAUL (11/17/08)

9 BYU COUGARS (02/17/09)

9 vs Air Force (03/10/09)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 33 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

37 BYU COUGARS (02/17/09)

38 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

39 at Air Force (01/10/09)

41 at TCU (2/25/09)

41 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

11 at Air Force (01/10/09)

11 vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 UTAH (2/01/09)

47 at Utah (03/04/09)

47 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

47 vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .180 (9-50) AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

.216 (11-51) at Air Force (01/10/09)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 0 WYOMING COWGIRLS (03/07/09)

2 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

2 at San Diego State (2-21-09)

2 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6 at San Diego State (2-21-09)

8 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-15) WYOMING COWGIRLS (03/07/09)

.182 (2-11) vs Air Force (03/10/09)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 SOUTHERN (03/18/09)

3 DEPAUL (11/17/08)

3 UTEP (12/16/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 2 SOUTHERN (03/18/09)

6 UTEP (12/16/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .429 (3-7) DEPAUL (11/17/08)

.444 (4-9) at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

REBOUNDS 25 vs Air Force (03/10/09)

29 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

29 IDAHO STATE (11/16/08)

29 at Utah (03/04/09)

ASSISTS 4 at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

5 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

5 at TCU (2/25/09)

STEALS 1 AIR FORCE (02/11/09)

3 vs Utah (03/13/09)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 ALCORN STATE (11/15/08)

0 BYU COUGARS (02/17/09)

TURNOVERS 8 at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

8 WYOMING COWGIRLS (03/07/09)

FOULS 10 at Stanford (11/20/08)

11 at TCU (2/25/09)

11 vs Air Force (03/10/09)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Player High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 27 BEGGIN, Amy vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

25 BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

23 HARTILL, Angela at San Diego State (2-21-09)

23 JACKSON, Georonika vs TCU (1/25/09)

22 BEGGIN, Amy at Colorado State (01/28/09)

Field Goals Made 10 BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

9 HARTILL, Angela at San Diego State (2-21-09)

Field Goal Att. 19 BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

19 BEGGIN, Amy vs William and Mary (11/28/08)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .833 (5-6) ADAMSON, Amanda vs Alcorn State (11/15/08)

.800 (8-10) KAST, Valerie vs New Mexico State (12/04/08)

3-Point FG Made 6 JACKSON, Georonika vs TCU (1/25/09)

6 BEGGIN, Amy vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

3-Point FG Att. 16 BEGGIN, Amy vs William and Mary (11/28/08)

11 BEGGIN, Amy at TCU (2/25/09)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) ADAMSON, Amanda vs Southern (03/18/09)

1.000 (2-2) JACKSON, Georonika vs Southern (03/18/09)

1.000 (2-2) BEGGIN, Amy vs Wyoming Cowgirls (03/07/09)

1.000 (2-2) WEISSMANN, Eileen vs Air Force (02/11/09)

1.000 (2-2) NELSON, Nikki at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

Free Throws Made 11 BEGGIN, Amy at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

10 BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (11/29/08)

Free Throw Att. 13 BEGGIN, Amy at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

10 ADAMSON, Amanda at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

10 ADAMSON, Amanda vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

10 BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (11/29/08)

10 ADAMSON, Amanda vs Alcorn State (11/15/08)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (11/29/08)

1.000 (9-9) BEGGIN, Amy vs Southern (03/18/09)

1.000 (8-8) HARTILL, Angela vs Idaho State (11/16/08)

1.000 (7-7) HARTILL, Angela vs Kansas (03/30/09)

1.000 (7-7) BEGGIN, Amy at Colorado State (01/28/09)

1.000 (6-6) BEGGIN, Amy vs Oregon State (03/27/09)

1.000 (6-6) BEGGIN, Amy at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

1.000 (6-6) BEGGIN, Amy at Air Force (01/10/09)

1.000 (6-6) KIELPINSKI, Jessica at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

1.000 (6-6) HARTILL, Angela vs New Mexico State (12/04/08)

1.000 (6-6) ADAMSON, Amanda vs Utah Valley (11/25/08)

1.000 (6-6) BEGGIN, Amy vs Idaho State (11/16/08)

1.000 (5-5) KIELPINSKI, Jessica vs Air Force (03/10/09)

1.000 (4-4) HARTILL, Angela at Colorado State (03/11/09)

1.000 (4-4) BEGGIN, Amy vs Colorado State (2/28/09)

1.000 (4-4) KAST, Valerie vs Colorado State (2/28/09)

1.000 (4-4) BEGGIN, Amy at TCU (2/25/09)

1.000 (4-4) BEGGIN, Amy vs BYU Cougars (02/17/09)

1.000 (4-4) HALASZ, Sara at UNLV (02/07/09)

1.000 (4-4) BEST, Amanda at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

1.000 (4-4) NELSON, Nikki at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

1.000 (4-4) NELSON, Nikki vs UTEP (12/16/08)

1.000 (4-4) HARTILL, Angela vs Utah Valley (11/25/08)

1.000 (4-4) BEGGIN, Amy at Stanford (11/20/08)

1.000 (3-3) HALASZ, Sara at Utah (03/04/09)

1.000 (3-3) TAYLOR, Lauren vs Colorado State (2/28/09)



1.000 (3-3) ADAMSON, Amanda vs Utah (2/01/09)

1.000 (3-3) JACKSON, Georonika vs TCU (1/25/09)

1.000 (3-3) BEGGIN, Amy vs UNLV (01/07/09)

Rebounds 20 ADAMSON, Amanda vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

13 BEST, Amanda vs Idaho State (11/16/08)

Assists 8 BEGGIN, Amy vs Idaho State (11/16/08)

7 ADAMSON, Amanda vs Kansas (03/30/09)

7 BEGGIN, Amy vs TCU (1/25/09)

7 BEGGIN, Amy vs North Texas (12/09/08)

7 BEGGIN, Amy vs Alcorn State (11/15/08)

Steals 6 BEGGIN, Amy at Colorado State (01/28/09)

5 WEISSMANN, Eileen vs UNLV (01/07/09)

5 BEGGIN, Amy vs Idaho State (11/16/08)

5 BEGGIN, Amy vs Alcorn State (11/15/08)

Blocked Shots 5 KAST, Valerie vs New Mexico State (12/04/08)

4 KAST, Valerie vs UNLV (01/07/09)

4 KAST, Valerie vs North Texas (12/09/08)

Turnovers 7 WEISSMANN, Eileen at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

6 HARTILL, Angela at Utah (03/04/09)

Fouls 5 ADAMSON, Amanda vs Utah (03/13/09)

5 WEISSMANN, Eileen vs Wyoming Cowgirls (03/07/09)

5 WEISSMANN, Eileen at UNLV (02/07/09)

5 BEGGIN, Amy at UNLV (02/07/09)

5 HARTILL, Angela at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/4/09)

5 HARTILL, Angela at Colorado State (01/28/09)

5 HARTILL, Angela vs San Diego State (1/21/09)

5 HARTILL, Angela at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

5 NELSON, Nikki at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

5 HARTILL, Angela vs William and Mary (11/28/08)

Minutes 40 BEGGIN, Amy vs Oregon State (03/27/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs Utah (03/13/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy at Colorado State (03/11/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy at San Diego State (2-21-09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy at UNLV (02/07/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs Utah (2/01/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs San Diego State (1/21/09)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs North Texas (12/09/08)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs Utah Valley (11/25/08)

40 BEGGIN, Amy vs DePaul (11/17/08)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

New Mexico Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 32 MCCRAY, Danielle vs Kansas (03/30/09)

31 NAUGHTON, Deirdre vs DePaul (11/17/08)

27 Gant, Danielle at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

25 DAVIS, Quenese at San Diego State (2-21-09)

25 SVERRISDOTTIR, Helen vs TCU (1/25/09)

25 MCMURRAY, Julie vs Utah Valley (11/25/08)

Field Goals Made 12 NAUGHTON, Deirdre vs DePaul (11/17/08)

10 MCCRAY, Danielle vs Kansas (03/30/09)

10 Gant, Danielle at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

Field Goal Att. 25 NAUGHTON, Deirdre vs DePaul (11/17/08)

21 DAVIS, Brittney vs Oregon State (03/27/09)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .800 (8-10) WARBURTON, Morgan vs Utah (2/01/09)

.714 (5-7) JOHNSON, Paris at San Diego State (2-21-09)

.714 (5-7) CHESTER, Felicia vs DePaul (11/17/08)

3-Point FG Made 6 NAUGHTON, Deirdre vs DePaul (11/17/08)

4 MCCRAY, Danielle vs Kansas (03/30/09)

4 MESTDAGH, Kim vs Colorado State (2/28/09)

4 Pohlen, Jeanette at Stanford (11/20/08)

4 La Rocque, Lindy at Stanford (11/20/08)

3-Point FG Att. 12 TURNER, Yvonne vs Nebraska (11/29/08)

11 NAUGHTON, Deirdre vs DePaul (11/17/08)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) McKINNON, Sasha vs Utah (03/13/09)

1.000 (2-2) BEEMER, Kandy at Colorado State (03/11/09)

1.000 (2-2) HARRIS, Dominique at UNLV (02/07/09)

1.000 (2-2) HALBERG, Brittany at UNLV (02/07/09)

1.000 (2-2) GREEN, Briana vs UTEP (12/16/08)

Free Throws Made 10 SVERRISDOTTIR, Helen vs TCU (1/25/09)

9 HAMPTON, Shamela at UNLV (02/07/09)

Free Throw Att. 15 HAMPTON, Shamela at UNLV (02/07/09)

11 MCCRAY, Danielle vs Kansas (03/30/09)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) SVERRISDOTTIR, Helen vs TCU (1/25/09)

1.000 (6-6) CARLSON, Hillary at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/4/09)

1.000 (6-6) MARTIN, Tilmila vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

1.000 (5-5) Harmon, Jillian at Stanford (11/20/08)

1.000 (4-4) MONTGOMERY, Cory vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

1.000 (4-4) KUHLMANN, Kala vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

1.000 (4-4) KING, Katie vs Utah (03/13/09)

1.000 (4-4) WARBURTON, Morgan vs Utah (03/13/09)

1.000 (4-4) KING, Katie at Utah (03/04/09)

1.000 (4-4) GAROUTTE, Micah at TCU (2/25/09)

1.000 (4-4) JAMES, Brittney vs North Texas (12/09/08)

1.000 (4-4) CORBETT, Danisha vs New Mexico State (12/04/08)

Rebounds 17 SMITH, Jamie at UNLV (02/07/09)

14 WARBURTON, Morgan vs Utah (2/01/09)

Assists 7 BADON, Janita at Utah (03/04/09)

7 FOREMAN, Jazmine at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

7 Colson, Sydney at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

7 Appel, Jayne at Stanford (11/20/08)

Steals 5 AUGERSON,Ashley vs Southern (03/18/09)

5 CARTER, Emily at TCU (2/25/09)

5 Gant, Danielle at Texas A&M (12/30/08)

Blocked Shots 5 REDMON, Catheryn vs Nebraska (3/25/09)

4 SUTHERLAND, Aishah vs Kansas (03/30/09)



Turnovers 12 HAMPTON, Shamela vs UNLV (01/07/09)

7 MCCRAY, Danielle vs Kansas (03/30/09)

7 CORBETT, Danisha vs New Mexico State (12/04/08)

7 BROWN, Iyanna vs Alcorn State (11/15/08)

7 MYATT, Brittany vs Alcorn State (11/15/08)

Fouls 5 MITCHELL, Alex vs Oregon State (03/27/09)

5 WHIPPLE, Kalee vs Utah (03/13/09)

5 MINOR, Britney at Colorado State (03/11/09)

5 CARLSON, Hillary vs Wyoming Cowgirls (03/07/09)

5 KING, Cassie vs BYU Cougars (02/17/09)

5 LANGFORD, Emma at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/4/09)

5 MINOR, Britney at Colorado State (01/28/09)

5 FOREMAN, Jazmine at BYU Cougars (01-17-09)

5 WAMPLER, Tabytha at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

5 HOLT, Niki at New Mexico State (12/20/08)

5 SEALS, Dominic vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

5 MALLARD, Kierra vs Texas Tech (12/13/08)

5 PICKERING,Chelsea vs Idaho State (11/16/08)

5 PEETS,Verity vs Idaho State (11/16/08)


